
Republic of the Philippines

CAREER EXECUTIVE SERVICE BOARD

No. 3 Marceuno Street, Holy Spirit Drive
Diliman, Quezon City 1127

Telephone no. 951-4981; TELEFAX NO. 951-3306

INVITATION TO BID FOR THE PROCUREMENT

OF MOTOR VEHICLE

The Career Executive Service Board through the Government of the Philippines intends
to apply for calendar year 2013 the sum of Pesos: One Million Two Hundred Twenty
Thousand Only (P1,220,000.00) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to
payments under the contract for the procurement of one (1) unit crossover utility vehicle.
Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

The CESB now invites bids for the procurement of one (1) unit crossover utility vehicle
with the following technical specifications:

Four-wheel enclosed vehicle having dual side doors, and a fifth door or lift-up tailgate,
has a maximum seating capacity of ten (10) passengers, including the driver, on two rows
of front seats;
Engine makemodel: 2.5 liter for diesel-fed (Diesel Engine D-4D) Turbocharged; 2.0 liter
for gasoline-fed; 4-Cylinder in-line, DOHC, 16-valve; 5-Speed Manual Transmission;
Steering System: Power Steering;
A/C System: Dual, Automatic Climate Control;
Suspension: Front Double Wishbone, Coil Sprng with Stabilizer, Rear 4-link Coil Spring;
Safety: Side Impact Door Beam, Driver and Passenger SRS Airbag, Anti-Lock Brake
System (ABS), Load Sensing Proportioning Valve (LSPV), Back-Up Sensor, Vehicle
Security System with Keyless Entry, 3pt ELR x6 +2pt. NR x2 seatbelts, Front Adjustable
Seatbelt Anchor, Child Lock Protection;
Warranty: for 3 years or 100,000 kms whichever comes first.

Delivery of the Goods is required between March and April 2013. Bidders should have
completed, within three (3) years from the date of submission and receipt of bids, a
contract similar to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the
Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II. Instructions to Bidders.

Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-
discretionary "pass/fail" criterion as specified in the Implementing Rules and Regulations
(IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184, otherwise known as the "Government Procurement
Reform Act".

Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or
organizations with at least sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock
belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of a country the





No. 3Marcelino Street, Holy Spirit Drive
Diliman, Quezon City 1127

Tel. Nos.CTrunkfine) 9514981 -82
9514984-85; 9514988

Direct lines: 9514983 and9514986
Fax9513306

Website: www.cesboard.gov.ph

CES GOVERNING BOARD

NIEVESLOSORIO.CESOI
Cbairpcnit

FRANCISCO T.DUQUEIII

Ex-Ofann MtalvesdVmQmatk

REGULAR MEMBERS

CHAMTOIIELEGIR, CESOI

ANTONIO D.KALAW, JR. CESO I
Ex-OffasMaikr

ANGEUTOD. TWANO, CESO III

SUSANA D.VARGAS

EVANGELINE C. CRUZADO, CESO HI

"f
,<,. essoi

Republic of the Philippines

OSi&k €X€CUTN€ SmiCZ BO/1RD

ISOSDDI^OQS CEfTHFlEG

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

BJD BULLETIN No. 2013-01

In the interest of the service, the following is the revised schedule of
procurement activities relative-to the CESB project on the procurement of
motor vehicle:

ACTIVITY DATE/TIME PLACE/VENUE

Pre-Bid 7 March 2013 CESB Boardroom.

Conference at 2:00 PM No. 3 Marcelino

Street corner Holy
Spirit Drive,
Diliman. Quezon
City

Deadline for 19 March 2013 CESB Boardroom,
submission of at 1:30 PM No. 3 Marcelino

bids Street corner Ho!v

Spirit Drive,
Diliman, Quezon
City

Onenin° of bids 19 March 2013 CESB Boardroom,
and eligibility at 2:00 PM No. 3 Marcelino

check Street corner Holy
Spirit Drive,

City

For information and guidance.

27 February 2013

tRTURO M. LACHICA, CESO II
Chairperson

hang Karangalan ang Maglingkod Sa Bayan


	Bid20130226
	2013_02_28_14_16_27

